Position Other Positions Held

Director of Community Services
Recreation Manager
Recreation Manager

Senior Recreation Supervisor
Recreation Supervisor

Senior Recreation Supervisor
Recreation Supervisor
Recreation Supervisor

Facilities Maintenance
Specialist

Administrative Specialist
Recreation Supervisor
Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Supervisor
Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Senior Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist

Recreation Specialist

City

Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest

Lake Forest

Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest

Lake Forest

Department

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Total Wages

$174,076
$131,506
$98,406
$96,513
$74,419
$73,603
$69,520
$65,683
$65,498

$65,441
$62,964
$38,811
$33,338
$30,153
$21,846
$21,309
$20,016
$16,984
$15,079
$13,637
$12,515
$11,717
$11,509
$11,383
$11,215
$11,085
$11,033
$10,964
$10,937

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$21,949
$13,356
$15,897
$29,366
$20,874
$22,712
$18,214
$11,265
$21,431

$23,907
$18,823
$3,454
$5,427
$1,782
$1,083
$1,045
$1,310
$221
$987
$175
$161
$152
$150
$351
$146
$144
$143
$143
$142



Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Leader
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Senior Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Leader

Recreation Specialist

Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest

Lake Forest

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$10,788
$10,780
$10,730
$10,266
$10,237
$10,121
$9,857
$9,839
$9,385
$9,270
$9,220
$9,196
$9,091
$9,078
$8,964
$8,804
$8,746
$8,724
$8,349
$8,279
$8,040
$7,931
$7,763
$7,123
$6,538
$6,423
$6,231
$6,187
$6,088
$5,660
$5,520
$5,503

$140
$140
$139
$133
$133
$132
$128
$128
$121
$121
$119
$120
$118
$118
$117
$114
$114
$113
$109
$108
$105
$103
$101

$93

$85

$84

$81

$80

$79
$370

$72

$72



Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Specialist
Senior Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Specialist

Senior Recreation Leader

Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest

Lake Forest

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$5,399
$5,287
$5,285
$5,276
$5,243
$5,214
$4,817
$4,492
$4,480
$4,424
$4,386
$4,273
$4,179
$3,983
$3,850
$3,815
$3,571
$3,571
$3,510
$3,453
$3,441
$3,126
$3,094
$3,085
$3,081
$3,004
$2,995
$2,971
$2,861
$2,775
$2,614
$2,339

$70
$69
$69
$69
$68
$68
$63
$58
$58
$58
$54
$56
$54
$52
$50
$50
$46
$46
$46
$45
$45
$41
$40
$40
$40
$39
$39
$39
$37
$36
$34
$30



Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader

Parks + Recreation
Commissioner

Parks + Recreation
Commissioner

Parks + Recreation
Commissioner

Parks + Recreation
Commissioner

Parks + Recreation
Commissioner

Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest

Lake Forest

Lake Forest

Lake Forest

Lake Forest

Lake Forest

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

$2,184
$2,182
$2,140
$2,135
$2,119
$2,056
$2,020
$1,943
$1,811
$1,789
$1,575
$1,534
$1,365
$1,318
$1,270
$1,120
$1,094
$1,013

$992

$890

$883

$877

$769

$649

$649

$590

$531

$413

$28
$28
$28
$28
$28
$27
$26
$25
$24
$23
$20
$20
$18
$17
$17
$15
$14
$13
$13
$12
$11
$11
$10

$8

$8

$8

$7

$5



Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Senior Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader

Senior Recreation Leader

Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest
Lake Forest

Lake Forest

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$412
$402
$352
$326
$240
$108

$5
$5
$5
$4
$3
$1



