Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Director of Community Services		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$174,076	\$21,949
Recreation Manager		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$131,506	\$13,356
Recreation Manager		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$98,406	\$15,897
Senior Recreation Supervisor		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$96,513	\$29,366
Recreation Supervisor		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$74,419	\$20,874
Senior Recreation Supervisor		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$73,603	\$22,712
Recreation Supervisor		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$69,520	\$18,214
Recreation Supervisor		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$65,683	\$11,265
Facilities Maintenance Specialist		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$65,498	\$21,431
Administrative Specialist		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$65,441	\$23,907
Recreation Supervisor		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$62,964	\$18,823
Recreation Coordinator		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$38,811	\$3,454
Recreation Supervisor		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$33,338	\$5,427
Recreation Coordinator		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$30,153	\$1,782
Recreation Coordinator		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$21,846	\$1,083
Recreation Coordinator		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$21,309	\$1,045
Recreation Coordinator		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$20,016	\$1,310
Recreation Specialist		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$16,984	\$221
Recreation Specialist		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$15,079	\$987
Senior Recreation Leader		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$13,637	\$175
Senior Recreation Leader		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$12,515	\$161
Senior Recreation Leader		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$11,717	\$152
Senior Recreation Leader		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$11,509	\$150
Recreation Coordinator		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$11,383	\$351
Recreation Specialist		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$11,215	\$146
Recreation Specialist		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$11,085	\$144
Recreation Specialist		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$11,033	\$143
Recreation Specialist		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$10,964	\$143
Recreation Specialist		Lake Forest	Community Services	\$10,937	\$142

Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$10,788	\$140
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$10,780	\$140
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$10,730	\$139
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$10,266	\$133
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$10,237	\$133
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$10,121	\$132
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$9,857	\$128
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$9,839	\$128
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$9,385	\$121
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$9,270	\$121
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$9,220	\$119
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$9,196	\$120
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$9,091	\$118
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$9,078	\$118
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$8,964	\$117
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$8,804	\$114
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$8,746	\$114
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$8,724	\$113
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$8,349	\$109
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$8,279	\$108
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$8,040	\$105
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$7,931	\$103
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$7,763	\$101
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$7,123	\$93
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$6,538	\$85
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$6,423	\$84
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$6,231	\$81
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$6,187	\$80
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$6,088	\$79
Recreation Coordinator	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$5,660	\$370
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$5,520	\$72
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$5,503	\$72

Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$5,399	\$70
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$5,287	\$69
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$5,285	\$69
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$5,276	\$69
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$5,243	\$68
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$5,214	\$68
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$4,817	\$63
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$4,492	\$58
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$4,480	\$58
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$4,424	\$58
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$4,386	\$54
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$4,273	\$56
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$4,179	\$54
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$3,983	\$52
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$3,850	\$50
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$3,815	\$50
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$3,571	\$46
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$3,571	\$46
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$3,510	\$46
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$3,453	\$45
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$3,441	\$45
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$3,126	\$41
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$3,094	\$40
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$3,085	\$40
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$3,081	\$40
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$3,004	\$39
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$2,995	\$39
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$2,971	\$39
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$2,861	\$37
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$2,775	\$36
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$2,614	\$34
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$2,339	\$30

Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$2,184	\$28
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$2,182	\$28
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$2,140	\$28
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$2,135	\$28
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$2,119	\$28
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$2,056	\$27
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$2,020	\$26
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$1,943	\$25
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$1,811	\$24
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$1,789	\$23
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$1,575	\$20
Recreation Specialist	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$1,534	\$20
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$1,365	\$18
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$1,318	\$17
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$1,270	\$17
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$1,120	\$15
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$1,094	\$14
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$1,013	\$13
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$992	\$13
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$890	\$12
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$883	\$11
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$877	\$11
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$769	\$10
Parks + Recreation Commissioner	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$649	\$8
Parks + Recreation Commissioner	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$649	\$8
Parks + Recreation Commissioner	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$590	\$8
Parks + Recreation Commissioner	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$531	\$7
Parks + Recreation Commissioner	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$413	\$5

Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$412	\$5
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$402	\$5
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$352	\$5
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$326	\$4
Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$240	\$3
Senior Recreation Leader	Lake Forest	Community Services	\$108	\$1